# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CreaMiser Products Corporation		04/21/2008	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virtuoso, LLC	
Street Address:	14674 North 78th Way	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77138272	VIRTUOSO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)530-8500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-530-8077

Email: kka@gknet.com

Correspondent Name: Steven T. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 2575 East Camelback Road
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13316-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Lawrence
Signature:	/Steven T. Lawrence/
Date:	05/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0662

900106412

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=Virtuoso assignment#page1.tif source=int1D61#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0663

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CREAMISER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation, with its principal place of business located at 14674 North 78<sup>th</sup> Way, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark ("<u>Mark</u>") in connection with the following goods and the Mark is pending registration with the PTO, in connection with the following goods:

Serial No.:	Mark:	Goods/Services:	
77/138,272	VIRTUOSO	Non-alcoholic beverages containing fruit juices; syrups for beverages; non-alcoholic beverages with tea flavor (Class 032)	

WHEREAS, Virtuoso, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 14674 North 78<sup>th</sup> Way, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

DATED this 21 day of AR, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

CREAMISER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, An Arizona corporation

Anthony J. Piccirillo

Its: President

**ASSIGNEE:** 

VIRTUOSO, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

By: CreaMiser Products Corporation

Its: Member

Anthony & Piccirillo

Its: President

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Creamiser Products Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: ✓   Other limited liability company   Citizenship (see guidelines) Arizona   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) April 21, 2008   ✓ Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Name: Virtuoso, LLC Internal Address:  Street Address: 14674 North 78th Way  City: Scottsdale,  State: AZ  Country: USA  Association  Citizenship  General Partnership  Citizenship  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Citizenship  Corporation  Citizenship  Corporation  Citizenship  Vother LLC  Citizenship Arizona  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/138,272  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven T. Lawrence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:  Street Address:Gallagher & Kennedy  2575 East Camelback Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State:Arizona	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number07-0135  Authorized User NameKeri Adickes		
9. Signature: /Steven T. Lawrence/ Signature Steven T. Lawrence Name of Person Signing	May 13, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria (A 22313-1450)

RECORDED: 05/13/2008 REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0665